~ RAJAGIRI VISWAJYOTHI

f ;:~, \ COLLEGE OF ARTS AND APPLIED SCIENCES

\\ =%/~ | ] VENGOOR , PERUMBAVOOR KERALA- 683546
s 4 An ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution

Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam | Approved by AICTE

CRITERION 4
FRASTRUCTURE AND LEARNING RESOURCE

4.1.Physical Facilities

4.1.2 Auditor’s Declaration

2019-2024  submittedto NAAC

. +91 9048056118 £ www.rajagiriviswajyothi.org & office@rajagiriviswajyothi.org



: FOUNDER
PY. CHACKO FCA.
Mobile: 9961000033

P.V. CHACKO & Co.

PARTNERS : Nokilo GARHLATORA
- AT TNTANTR TEKMATHEWECA.l : ;
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS o
fol - AARADIRNIIG 230140 : o r Personal © 0484 -2 371182
Sty C.J. ROMID F.CA. | Mobile - 944720058

C“”K%!é. Dy 'g,'fh((hll;{iltik""n’ :J!HML com

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN
This is to certify that Rajagiri Viswajyothi College of Arts and Applied Sciences, Vengoor

has utilized an amount of Rs. 878.00 Lakhs (Rupees Eight Hundred and Seventy Eight
- lakhs Only) with regard to the Expenditure for Infrastructure Augmentation during the
period 2019-2024.

The following year-wise to the Expenditure for Infrastructure Augmentation year wise have
been derived by us from the audited books and records of the said institution for the

respective years.

Year wise Break-up

Revised Expenditure for Infrastructure Augmentation

(Amount in Lakhs)
2023-24 | 2022-23 | 2021-22 | 2020-21 | 2019-20 | Total
Year Amount | Amount | Amount | Amount { Amount!| Amount
(%) (%) (%) (e (¥) ()
Amount Budgeted for
Infrastruchire Augmentation 35.00 15.00 26.00 200.00 | 600.00 | 876.00
Amount Utilized for Infrastructure | o, | 4505 | 2507 | 20249 | 50748 | 87800
Augmentation

Total Expenditure Excluding Salary

(Amount in Lakhs)
2023-24 | 2022-23 | 2021-22 | 2020-21 | 2019-20 | Total
Year Amount | Amount | Amount | Amount| Amount ! Amount
() (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Total Expenditure Excluding Salary | 153.05 157.04 127.61 287.78 702.42 | 1,427.93

o ;
Place: Ernakulam M

Date : 07.09.2024 PRINCIPAL

Rajagiri Viswajysthi College
Arts & Applied Sciences
Vengoor, Perumbavoor-682

Chartered Accountants
UDIN: 24022498BKCFQY9068

AKULAM, COCHIN-682 035




